Real Estate Purchase Contract and Receipt for Earnest Money

	Date:	, 20
RECEIVED FROM		as BUYER The sum of
	DOLLARS (\$	
evidenced byPersonal Check, and/or Cashier's Check, and/or acknowledges that Broker has accepted as Seller's agent and is authorized property situated in the County of <u>MARICOPA</u>	d to deposit with any duly authorized escrow age	ent), to the following described
17306 E. NIBLICK WAY, FOUNTAIN HILLS, AZ 85268; FOUNTA	'AIN HILLS ARIZONA NO. 401-A, LOT 3; I	MARICOPA COUNTY
ASSESSOR #:176-08-537 Which the Buyer agrees to purchase for the Full Purchase Price of Payable as follows:		DOLLARS,
by above Earnest Money which is NC Cash on or before close of escrow. T	ON-REFUNDABLE unless title should prove defections are NO contingencies on financing.	ctive as provided herein.
*Earnest Money Deposit due by FRIDAY, JULY 15, 2022		
IT IS HEREBY AGREED: First: If Buyer fails to complete this purchase as herein provided by reason of to Buyer and may pursue any claim or remedy at law or equity or may retain action be instituted to enforce this agreement, the prevailing party shall received.	in the amount paid herein as liquidated and agreed	damages as Seller may elect. If
Second: The Buyer and Seller agree that if the title to the above property agent, to perfect same. If title cannot be perfected within that time, at the opereturned to Buyer and this contract cancelled.		
Third: That the Buyer, either independently or through representatives of Brauction Company, Broker and Seller are hereby released from all response Auction Company nor Broker shall be bound by any understanding, agreer implied, not specified herein.	sibility regarding the condition and valuation the	reof, and neither Buyer, Seller,
Fourth: Buyer is aware that Seller is selling, and Buyer is purchasing the WARRANTIES OF ANY KIND OR NATURE".	e property in "AS-IS CONDITION WITHOUT A	NY REPRESENTATIONS OR
Fifth: Buyer shall be responsible to pay all costs associated with Buyer to chalf (1/2) of the escrow fee, and other escrow costs properly chargeable to eassessments, if any, shall be prorated as of close of escrow. Any deposits held	each in accordance with the prevailing custom. Al	l property taxes, rents, fees and
Sixth: This contract shall become binding only when executed by the Buyer Written notice of acceptance given to Broker shall be notice to Buyer. This of otherwise this offer shall be deemed revoked and the deposit returned to the E	offer must be accepted by Seller on or before	
Seventh: Time is of the essence in this contract.		
Eighth: This Contract shall serve as escrow instructions and shall be the cor 20 Possession shall be delivered to the Buyer at close of escrow.	ntrolling document. Escrow shall close on or before	3
Ninth: Seller accepts liability for maintaining and delivering property in Payment that Buyer has examined the property, with or without select trades		

hereby agree that the Broker and Auction Company will not be liable for compliance with this paragraph,

Tenth: In the event there is any loss or damage to the property between the date hereof and the date of closing, by reason of fire, vandalism, flood, earthquake, or act of God, the risk of loss shall be on the Seller. Buyer also has an insurable interest in the property and should place insurance upon the property upon acceptance of this offer.

Eleventh: Mediation - Buyer and Seller agree to mediate any dispute or claim arising out of or relating to this Contract, any alleged breach of this Contract or services provided in relation to this Contract before resorting to court action. Any agreement signed by the parties pursuant to the mediation conference shall be binding. All mediation costs will be paid equally by the parties to the Contract. Disputes shall include claims to Down Payment money or representations made by the Buyer or Seller in connection with the sale, purchase, financing, condition, or other aspects of the Premises to which this Contract pertains, including, without limitation, allegations of concealment, misrepresentation, negligence and/or fraud.

Twelfth: In the event that Broker/Auction Company hires an attorney to enforce the collection of the commission due herein and is successful in collecting some or all such commission, Seller agrees to pay all court costs and Broker/Auction Company's reasonable attorney fees. Buyer and Seller understand and agree that the Broker and Auction Company represent the Seller exclusively as Seller's agent and have a duty to treat fairly all parties to the transaction. The parties to this contract expressly agree that the laws of the state where the auction event occurs shall govern the validity, construction, interpretation, and effect of this contract.

<u>Thirteenth:</u> Buyer agrees that a portion or all the Earnest Money funds will be released to the Seller upon opening of escrow and understands that the funds will be used as payment of fees to the Auction Company and for other up-front expenses of the Auction sale.

Dated _		, 20	
Buyer _		Address	
Buyer _		Phone	Email
Buyer _		Address	
Buver		Phone	Email
	ANCE OF OFFER: I (or we) agree to sell t	the above-described property on the terms a	nd conditions herein stated.
ACCEPTA	ANCE OF OFFER: I (or we) agree to sell t		nd conditions herein stated.
ACCEPT Dated _	· · · •	, 20 Address	nd conditions herein stated.
ACCEPTA Dated _ Seller _ /	AZ INVESTORS LLC, by:	, 20 Address	
ACCEPTA Dated _ Seller _ Seller _	AZ INVESTORS LLC, by:	, 20 Address Phone	
ACCEPTA Dated _		, 20	



Last Sold1/24/2022ConstructionFRAME WOODLast Sale Price\$559,900RoofBUILT-UPOwnerAZINVESTORS LLCA/CREFRIGERATION

Mailing 8006 D 38TH PL Heat Yes

PHOENIX, Arizona 85042 Stories S

Lot 0.38 Acres / 16749 Sqft Property Type (0141) SFR GRADE 010-4 URBAN SUBDIV

Pool

Year Built1974ParkingGARAGESqFt2350Parking Spaces3ClassCLASS R4, ABOVE AVERAGEPatioSLAB

Added Detached None

629

Added Attached

Subdivision - FOUNTAIN HILLS ARIZONA NO. 401-A

County Zone - MARICOPA City Zone - FOUNTAIN HILLS

No

- 8,000SF Per Dwelling Unit

Improved Lots 95 Single Story 84 Avg Sqft 2721 [R-8] RESIDENTIAL WITH 100% [R1-8] Single-Family 100% With Pool 77 Multiple Story 11 Avg Lot 22272 8,000 SF MINIMUM Residential Zoning District

Year Built 1973-2021

Tax Assessment

	2016 Final	2017 Final	2018 Final	2019 Final	2020 Final	2021 Final	2022 Prelim	2023 Prelim
FCV Improved	\$221,300	\$225,900	\$231,700	\$242,200	\$255,700	\$268,600	\$287,000	\$371,200
FCV Land	\$55,300	\$56,400	\$57,900	\$60,500	\$63,900	\$67,100	\$71,700	\$92,800
FCV Total	\$276,600	\$282,300	\$289,600	\$302,700	\$319,600	\$335,700	\$358,700	\$464,000
YoY Change %	10%	2%	3%	5%	6%	5%	7%	29%
Assessed FCV	\$27,660	\$28,230	\$28,960	\$30,270	\$31,960	\$33,570	\$35,870	\$46,400
LPV Total	\$214,216	\$224,927	\$236,173	\$247,982	\$260,381	\$273,400	\$287,070	\$301,424
State Aid	\$211	\$179	\$191	\$197	\$209	\$197	\$0	\$0
Tax Amount	\$1,611	\$1,646	\$1,715	\$1,723	\$1,682	\$1,713	\$0	\$0

Deed History

Sale Date	Buyer	Seller	Sales Price	Down	Mortgage	Deed	Financing	Transaction	Doc#
1/26/2022	Azinvestors Llc	Estate Of Joseph Fritzel	\$0	\$0	\$0	Correction	-	-	20220075125
1/24/2022	Azinvestors Llc	Estate Of Joseph & Shirley Fritzel	\$559,900	\$559,900	\$676,110	Warranty	Conventional	Normal Sale	20220066438
1/24/2022	Estate Of Joseph F Fritzel	Joseph F Fritzel	\$0	\$0	\$0	-	-	-	20220066436
1/24/2022	Estate Of Joseph F	Joseph F Fritzel	\$0	\$0	\$0	-	-	_	20220066435

Flood Zone

 Map Number
 04013C1804L

 Map Date
 10/16/2013

 Panel
 1804L

 FEMA Zone
 X

(Zone SubType: 0.2 PCT ANNUAL CHANCE FLOOD HAZARD); Zone Description: Areas outside the one-percent annual chance floodplain, areas of 1% annual chance sheet flow flooding where average depths are less than 1 foot, areas of 1% annual chance stream flooding where the contributing drainage area is less than 1 square mile, or areas protected from the 1% annual chance flood by levees. No Base Flood Elevations or depths are shown within this zone. Insurance purchase is not required in these zones.

Additional Information

Parcel	1/6-08-53/
County	MARICOPA
MCR Number	15910
Municipality	FOUNTAIN HILLS
Section / Township /	23 / 3N / 6E

Range

Lot / Block / Tract 3/6/-

Census Tract / Block 216818 / 2002

Tax Area 982421

Latitude, Longitude 33.5827442158455, -111.707632641309
Property Type (0141) SFR GRADE 010-4 URBAN SUBDIV

Legal Class RENTAL RESIDENTIAL
School District(S) Fountain Hills Unified District

Legal Description (Abbrev) FOUNTAIN HILLS AZ FINAL PLAT 401A







FINAL PURCHASE PRICE CALCULATION SHEET Winning High Bid (Bidder # _____) 2% Buyer's Premium (Auction Fee) Total Purchase Price Opening Bid Incentive Credit (if applicable) **Final Contract Price Earnest Money Deposit** Balance Due by Close of Escrow on (date): _____ **Earnest Money Evidenced By:** Certified Funds or Bank Wire deposited at the Title Company by (date): JULY 15, 2022 Additional Funds deposited at the Title Company by (date): **Total Earnest Money Deposit** Dated ______, 2022 Buyer _____ by ____ Buyer _____ by ____ Seller _____AZ INVESTORS LLC _____ by _____

Seller ______ by _____